

36C10A18Q0107: Electric Fire Pump Weekly Inspection and Testing

Questions and Answers

Question 1: Does the Combined Synopsis/Solicitation under solicitation number 36C10A18Q0107 contain requirements similar to a current contract? If possible, please provide the current contract number. Or, is this a new requirement for the government?

Answer 1: This is a new requirement. Please refer to the Performance Work Statement for the requirements.

Question 2: Who is the current incumbent? What is the current contract number?

Answer 2: We do not have a current contract.